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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

SATURDAY
28 OCT 2023

RACE  1	 7:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 348775	 Ladies Day	 60	 [	 1]	 N Nastili (4)	 7.9%	 D W Moore	 6.3%
2	 720754	 A Time To Dance	 60	 [	 2]	 J Jacobs	 7.1%	 G I Rich	 8.3%
3	 854922	 Witchwood	 59	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.9%
4	 6	 Moselle	 60	 [	 4]	 P Strydom	 8.8%	 P M Gadsby	 5.1%
5	 754384	 Fire Phoenix	 60	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 G I Rich	 8.3%
6	 775955	 Musharayha	 60	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 D W Moore	 6.3%
7	 06	 Winds Of Winter	 59	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 8.3%	 M L Roberts	 10.9%
8	 76	 Lady Of The Sword	 60	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 9.1%	 A Wright	 13.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Witchwood

	 5	 Fire Phoenix
	 2	 A Time To Dance
	 8	 Lady Of The Sword

3	 Witchwood	 33%
1	 Ladies Day	 17%

3	 Witchwood	 27%
1	 Ladies Day	 21%
5	 Fire Phoenix	 11%
2	 A Time To Dance	 10%

1	 Ladies Day	 0:57.75
2	 A Time To Dance	 0:57.90
5	 Fire Phoenix	 0:57.94
3	 Witchwood	 0:58.10
8	 Lady Of The Sword	 0:59.42

Race Preview: Witchwood (3) has run two close-up seconds at recent starts and Tienie Prinsloo 
has penciled in Piere Strydom for the ride. It looks like a winning combination. Fire Phoenix (5) is 
lightly raced and was staying on well when not far back in fourth in her poly debut beaten a length 
by Witchwood. Lady Of The Sword (8) is lightly raced and returns from a lengthy break. She was 
backed in to favourite on debut so has shown something at home and Alyson Wright has her runners 
in top form of late.

RACE  2	 8:10 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 	 Princess Hema	 58	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 9.1%	 P M Gadsby	 5.1%
2	 223553	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 P M Gadsby	 5.1%
3	 705880	 Secret Winx	 58	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
4	 	 Ruthlizz Star	 60	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 G I Rich	 8.3%
5	 	 Brandy Roy	 60	 [	 5]	 M Thackeray	 6.2%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
6	 78	 Ribbons ‘n Flags	 58	 [	 6]	 P Strydom	 8.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.9%
7	 0	 Rainbow Of Roses	 58	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 4.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.7%
8	 	 Silky Jet	 58	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 8.3%	 W H Marwing	 9.6%
9	 33	 The Queen Bee	 58	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 W Whitehead	 13.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 The Queen Bee

	 2	 Sea Of Tears
	 6	 Ribbons ‘n Flags
	 4	 Ruthlizz Star

9	 The Queen Bee	 33%
2	 Sea Of Tears	 24%

2	 Sea Of Tears	 22% 2	 Sea Of Tears	 1:25.17
7	 Rainbow Of Roses	 1:27.02

Race Preview: The Queen Bee (9) has the widest draw but unless there is a ‘springer’ amongst the 
first timers, Wendy Whitehead should continue her good form. The filly has been close-up in both 
starts and should go close again. Sea Of Tears (2) is a long-time maiden but never too far back. Of 
the raced runners she looks the most likely threat to The Queen Bee. Ribbons ‘n Flags (6) has been 
well beaten in both starts but can improve in this line-up. Ruthlizz Star (4) is a late starter and the 
comment from the stable is good.

RACE  3	 8:45 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 161350	 Valerias Dream	 57	 [	 1]	 D Daniels	 4.3%	 P B Muscutt	 15.3%
2	 332037	 Southern Skies	 58.5	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 P B Muscutt	 15.3%
3	 194725	 Lord Wylie	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 W Whitehead	 13.1%
4	 833363	 Acacia’s Blossom	 58	 [	 4]	 N Nastili (4)	 7.9%	 L W Goosen	 8.9%
5	 253243	 Music Is Life	 57	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.2%
6	 982213	 Passage Of Power	 59	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 R A Hill	 13.1%
7	 12028	 Oriental Bouquet	 58	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 8.3%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
8	 251435	 Kitchakal	 60	 [	 8]	 R Khathi	 10.7%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 Passage Of Power

	 7	 Oriental Bouquet
	 2	 Southern Skies
	 5	 Music Is Life

5	 Music Is Life	 50%
1	 Valerias Dream	 48%
6	 Passage Of Power	 33%
7	 Oriental Bouquet	 33%
8	 Kitchakal	 22%

8	 Kitchakal	 56%
4	 Acacia’s Blossom	 54%
7	 Oriental Bouquet	 50%
6	 Passage Of Power	 48%
2	 Southern Skies	 40%

5	 Music Is Life	 1:07.84
3	 Lord Wylie	 1:08.45
6	 Passage Of Power	 1:08.60
2	 Southern Skies	 1:08.83
1	 Valerias Dream	 1:09.15

Race Preview: Passage Of Power (6) drops in trip but is effective. He ran a cracking good race be-
hind the smart Waterberry Lane last time out and a repeat will see him in the money. Duncan Howells 
holds a strong hand with the filly Oriental Bouquet (7) who has winning credentials. She raced in 
Group company last run and although rested since she has plenty of ability and with useful apprentice 
Kobeli Lihaba taking 4kg off her back this will be a good warm-up before she heads for Cape Town. 
Southern Skies (2) showed up well first run on the poly for her new stable.

RACE  4	 9:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 0	 Buoyant Knight	 59	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 M D Miller	 9.2%
2	 07	 Lucky Murphy	 59	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 8.3%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
3	 633662	 El Draque	 60	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 9.1%	 A Wright	 13.0%
4	 5	 The Shepherd	 59	 [	 4]	 D Daniels	 4.3%	 P B Muscutt	 15.3%
5	 00	 Rafino	 60	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 L Karriem	 2.9%
6	 6	 Phutulicious	 59	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 A Wright	 13.0%
7	 08357	 Ment To Fly	 59	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 6.2%	 L Karriem	 2.9%
8	 	 The Big Short	 59	 [	 8]	 B Jacobson	 4.8%	 P M Gadsby	 5.1%
9	 9	 Cappellino	 59	 [	 9]	 J Jacobs	 7.1%	 W Whitehead	 13.1%
10	 890705	 Zin Zan Dan	 59	 [	10]	 N Nastili (4)	 7.9%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
11	 952394	 Tickalox	 59	 [	11]	 R Khathi	 10.7%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
12	 50	 Sweeper Keeper	 59	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 W Whitehead	 13.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 The Shepherd

	 6	 Phutulicious
	 11	Tickalox
	 3	 El Draque

3	 El Draque	 27%
11	Tickalox	 17%

3	 El Draque	 20%
7	 Ment To Fly	 11%

12	Sweeper Keeper	 1:11.83
6	 Phutulicious	 1:11.89
7	 Ment To Fly	 1:11.93
3	 El Draque	 1:12.76
9	 Cappellino	 1:13.27

Race Preview: The Shepherd (4) ran a cracker on debut behind the unbeaten Sovereign State and 
on the strength of that showing Peter Muscutt’s charge was favourite for his next start. However, he 
never got to start and was scratched at the gate. No doubt he has been reschooled and all going well 
he could prove a little too classy for this line-up. Phutulicious (6) raced green on debut in a competi-
tive maiden field. He should come on for the experience. Tickalox (11) is back to a sprint and the 
shorter trip could be what he is looking for.

RACE  5	 9:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 174889	 Bella Siccome	 53.5	 [	 1]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 8.3%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
2	 150264	 Queue Wing	 58	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
3	 712122	 See It Again	 62	 [	 3]	 P Strydom	 8.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.9%
4	 600063	 Airways Law	 59	 [	 4]	 D Daniels	 4.3%	 W A Nel	 10.4%
5	 444993	 Imposing	 52.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 9.1%	 M L Roberts	 10.9%
6	 111443	 Cape Eagle	 58	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 10.4%
7	 144453	 Captain Casey	 58	 [	 7]	 J Jacobs	 7.1%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
8	 367306	 Pongola	 51	 [	 8]	 N Nastili (4)	 7.9%	 M L Roberts	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	3	 See It Again

	 6	 Cape Eagle
	 2	 Queue Wing
	 7	 Captain Casey

3	 See It Again	 83%
1	 Bella Siccome	 71%
6	 Cape Eagle	 52%
2	 Queue Wing	 47%
8	 Pongola	 33%

4	 Airways Law	 89%
6	 Cape Eagle	 83%
1	 Bella Siccome	 67%
2	 Queue Wing	 56%
3	 See It Again	 56%

4	 Airways Law	 1:34.01
2	 Queue Wing	 1:34.51
6	 Cape Eagle	 1:34.86
3	 See It Again	 1:35.91
1	 Bella Siccome	 1:36.06

Race Preview: See It Again (3) makes his seasonal debut and has a warm-up before heading down 
for the Cape season. He did not get the best of rides when beaten by Princess Calla at his last start 
but Michael Roberts has kept faith with Piere Strydom who will be keen to make amends. Byron For-
ster, KZN assistant to Andre Nel, was quietly confident of a big run from Cape Eagle (6) in the recent 
Michaelmas Handicap and he was only beaten a neck behind the smart Royal Victory. A Repeat could 
see him make things uncomfortable for See It Again

RACE  6	 10:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 044413	 Canford Ice	 57	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 R A Hill	 13.1%
2	 213003	 Shoefella	 57.5	 [	 2]	 J Jacobs	 7.1%	 P B Muscutt	 15.3%
3	 356221	 Teichman	 58	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 W Whitehead	 13.1%
4	 077841	 Izapha	 57.5	 [	 4]	 R Khathi	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 10.4%
5	 61	 Master Fuego	 54.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.2%
6	 054752	 Cyber Time	 54.5	 [	 6]	 N Nastili (4)	 7.9%	 L W Goosen	 8.9%
7	 62414	 Kaygee’s Delight	 55.5	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
8	 133790	 African Dusk	 58	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 9.1%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
9	 41786	 Trusova	 53	 [	 9]	 D Daniels	 4.3%	 P B Muscutt	 15.3%
10	 615207	 Jazz Festival	 57	 [	10]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 8.3%	 M Dixon	 12.9%
11	 871361	 El Dante	 60	 [	11]	 P Strydom	 8.8%	 M J Odendaal	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Canford Ice

	 5	 Master Fuego
	 2	 Shoefella
	 3	 Teichman

11	El Dante	 50%
3	 Teichman	 41%
10	Jazz Festival	 20%
8	 African Dusk	 20%
6	 Cyber Time	 19%

11	El Dante	 100%
1	 Canford Ice	 67%
6	 Cyber Time	 50%
8	 African Dusk	 47%
3	 Teichman	 41%

11	El Dante	 1:34.38
3	 Teichman	 1:34.48
2	 Shoefella	 1:35.94
10	Jazz Festival	 1:36.05
6	 Cyber Time	 1:36.48

Race Preview: Canford Ice (1) was backed with some confidence to beat the hitherto unbeaten 
Sovereign State who takes on the some of the cream of the country’s sophomores at Turffontein on 
Saturday. Robbie Hill’s gelding was a well-beaten third but he is down in class and has a plum draw. 
Master Fuego (5) made the expected improvement on his debut effort to win second time out. Dean 
Kannemeyer’s charge looks useful and can make further improvement. Shoefella (2) finished just 
over a length back to the ever game Teichman (3) last time out but is now 1.5kg better off.

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

1400m
2000m

1600m
1800m

2200m

2400m

1200m

1000m

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m. WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 7:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 348775	女士之日	Ladies Day	 60	 [	 1]	 纳缇利(4)	 7.9%	 摩尔	 6.3%
2	 720754	跳舞时光	A Time To Dance	 60	 [	 2]	 杰克布	 7.1%	 黎奇	 8.3%
3	 854922	维奇伍德	Witchwood	 59	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 普林斯鲁	 6.9%
4	 6	莫瑟尔	 Moselle	 60	 [	 4]	 史卓栋	 8.8%	 贾兹比	 5.1%
5	 754384	火凤凰	 Fire Phoenix	 60	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 黎奇	 8.3%
6	 775955	穆沙蕾哈	Musharayha	 60	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 摩尔	 6.3%
7	 06	冬季风	 Winds Of Winter	 59	 [	 7]	 利哈巴(4)	 8.3%	 罗拨士	 10.9%
8	 76	女剑手	 Lady Of The Sword	 60	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 9.1%	 韦特	 13.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	 维奇伍德

	 5	 火凤凰

	 2	 跳舞时光

	 8	 女剑手

3	 维奇伍德	 33%
1	 女士之日	 17%

3	 维奇伍德	 27%
1	 女士之日	 21%
5	 火凤凰	 11%
2	 跳舞时光	 10%

1	 女士之日	0:57.75
2	 跳舞时光	0:57.90
5	 火凤凰	 0:57.94
3	 维奇伍德	0:58.10
8	 女剑手	 0:59.42

赛事预览: “维奇伍德”近期一直力求突出，今有顶级师傅搭档能夺标。“火凤凰”近期于

胶沙地表现出色，今返战草地赛奏效不少，非冠即亚。“女剑手”久旷归来返战至佳赛程

可再显雄风。“跳舞时光”后劲十足，今首次佩戴眼罩上场有望奋战到底。

第  2场	 8:10 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 	赫玛公主	Princess Hema	 58	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 9.1%	 贾兹比	 5.1%
2	 223553	泪海	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 贾兹比	 5.1%
3	 705880	秘密温斯	Secret Winx	 58	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 纳都	 6.3%
4	 	鲁利兹星	Ruthlizz Star	 60	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 黎奇	 8.3%
5	 	班迪雷伊	Brandy Roy	 60	 [	 5]	 达克雷	 6.2%	 纳都	 6.3%
6	 78	旗子结	 Ribbons ‘n Flags	 58	 [	 6]	 史卓栋	 8.8%	 罗拨士	 10.9%
7	 0	彩虹玫瑰	Rainbow Of Roses	 58	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 4.3%	 高森	 7.7%
8	 	丝绸飞机	Silky Jet	 58	 [	 8]	 利哈巴(4)	 8.3%	 马伟豪	 9.6%
9	 33	女王蜂	 The Queen Bee	 58	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 韦黑德	 13.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	 女王蜂

	 2	 泪海

	 6	 旗子结

	 4	 鲁利兹星

9	 女王蜂	 33%
2	 泪海	 24%

2	 泪海	 22% 2	 泪海	 1:25.17
7	 彩虹玫瑰	1:27.02

赛事预览: “女王蜂”一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今排位最外栏不成问题，有良师指导能脱颖而

出。“泪海”未曾落后太远，乃此场合大热门之一。“旗子结”近期大红倒灶，但上阵此

赛程可有进展，有机会雪耻。“鲁利兹星”马房状态不俗，今有望于末段一掠而上。

第  3场	 8:45 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 161350	瓦乐莱梦	Valerias Dream	 57	 [	 1]	 丹尼尔	 4.3%	 玛斯卡	 15.3%
2	 332037	南方天空	Southern Skies	 58.5	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 玛斯卡	 15.3%
3	 194725	维利大帝	Lord Wylie	 55.5	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 韦黑德	 13.1%
4	 833363	阿卡夏	 Acacia’s Blossom	 58	 [	 4]	 纳缇利(4)	 7.9%	 古森	 8.9%
5	 253243	音乐人生	Music Is Life	 57	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.2%
6	 982213	力量传输	Passage Of Power	 59	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 罗希尔	 13.1%
7	 12028	东方之花	Oriental Bouquet	 58	 [	 7]	 利哈巴(4)	 8.3%	 霍威尔	 12.2%
8	 251435	奇恰卡	 Kitchakal	 60	 [	 8]	 柯昔	 10.7%	 霍威尔	 12.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	 力量传输

	 7	 东方之花

	 2	 南方天空

	 5	 音乐人生

5	 音乐人生	 50%
1	 瓦乐莱梦	 48%
6	 力量传输	 33%
7	 东方之花	 33%
8	 奇恰卡	 22%

8	 奇恰卡	 56%
4	 阿卡夏	 54%
7	 东方之花	 50%
6	 力量传输	 48%
2	 南方天空	 40%

5	 音乐人生	1:07.84
3	 维利大帝	1:08.45
6	 力量传输	1:08.60
2	 南方天空	1:08.83
1	 瓦乐莱梦	1:09.15

赛事预览: “力量传输”前仗表现亮眼，今降级至此赛程没有难度，若能保持佳状胜利在

望。“东方之花”休战复出状态可取，于此场合可捎来佳音。“南方天空”小憩归来状态

大勇，今于此程值得考虑。“音乐人生”于此场合状态稳健难被超越，不容忽略。

第  4场	 9:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 0	波言战士	Buoyant Knight	 59	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 M米勒	 9.2%
2	 07	幸运穆菲	Lucky Murphy	 59	 [	 2]	 利哈巴(4)	 8.3%	 霍威尔	 12.2%
3	 633662	德拉奇	 El Draque	 60	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 9.1%	 韦特	 13.0%
4	 5	牧童	 The Shepherd	 59	 [	 4]	 丹尼尔	 4.3%	 玛斯卡	 15.3%
5	 00	拉菲诺	 Rafino	 60	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 卡琳	 2.9%
6	 6	普杜利修	Phutulicious	 59	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 韦特	 13.0%
7	 08357	飞行达人	Ment To Fly	 59	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 6.2%	 卡琳	 2.9%
8	 	小巨人	 The Big Short	 59	 [	 8]	 雅科森	 4.8%	 贾兹比	 5.1%
9	 9	卡佩利诺	Cappellino	 59	 [	 9]	 杰克布	 7.1%	 韦黑德	 13.1%
10	 890705	金占丹	 Zin Zan Dan	 59	 [	10]	 纳缇利(4)	 7.9%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
11	 952394	缇卡洛斯	Tickalox	 59	 [	11]	 柯昔	 10.7%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
12	 50	清扫机器	Sweeper Keeper	 59	 [	12]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 韦黑德	 13.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	 牧童

	 6	 普杜利修

	 11	缇卡洛斯

	 3	 德拉奇

3	 德拉奇	 27%
11	缇卡洛斯	 17%

3	 德拉奇	 20%
7	 飞行达人	 11%

12	清扫机器	1:11.83
6	 普杜利修	1:11.89
7	 飞行达人	1:11.93
3	 德拉奇	 1:12.76
9	 卡佩利诺	1:13.27

赛事预览: “牧童”首战表现所向无敌令人惊艳，今不失为此程争霸分子之一。“普杜利
修”首战表现尚稚嫩，于此程状态更佳可有佳绩。“缇卡洛斯”返战此场合较合适，有机

会争得位置。“德拉奇”实力不俗，前仗落后不远值得期待。

第  5场	 9:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 174889	贝拉西康	Bella Siccome	 53.5	 [	 1]	 利哈巴(4)	 8.3%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
2	 150264	齐飞	 Queue Wing	 58	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 布勒	 9.0%
3	 712122	再度遇见	See It Again	 62	 [	 3]	 史卓栋	 8.8%	 罗拨士	 10.9%
4	 600063	航空法则	Airways Law	 59	 [	 4]	 丹尼尔	 4.3%	 奈尔	 10.4%
5	 444993	气势磅礴	 Imposing	 52.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 9.1%	 罗拨士	 10.9%
6	 111443	飞鹰山	 Cape Eagle	 58	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 10.7%	 奈尔	 10.4%
7	 144453	凯西队长	Captain Casey	 58	 [	 7]	 杰克布	 7.1%	 李维兰	 11.9%
8	 367306	潘格拉	 Pongola	 51	 [	 8]	 纳缇利(4)	 7.9%	 罗拨士	 10.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	3	 再度遇见

	 6	 飞鹰山

	 2	 齐飞

	 7	 凯西队长

3	 再度遇见	 83%
1	 贝拉西康	 71%
6	 飞鹰山	 52%
2	 齐飞	 47%
8	 潘格拉	 33%

4	 航空法则	 89%
6	 飞鹰山	 83%
1	 贝拉西康	 67%
2	 齐飞	 56%
3	 再度遇见	 56%

4	 航空法则	1:34.01
2	 齐飞	 1:34.51
6	 飞鹰山	 1:34.86
3	 再度遇见	1:35.91
1	 贝拉西康	1:36.06

赛事预览: “再度遇见”于此场合驮重占优势，今有此骑师搭档获胜不难。“飞鹰山”近期

表现令人瞩目，若能保持佳状可拼入三甲。“凯西队长”于此地同程表现出色，今凭佳状

有机会入围。“齐飞”于此场合驮重理想，有望争得一席之位。

第  6场	 10:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 044413	康福冰人	Canford Ice	 57	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 罗希尔	 13.1%
2	 213003	鞋子大王	Shoefella	 57.5	 [	 2]	 杰克布	 7.1%	 玛斯卡	 15.3%
3	 356221	泰奇曼	 Teichman	 58	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 韦黑德	 13.1%
4	 077841	伊佳帕	 Izapha	 57.5	 [	 4]	 柯昔	 10.7%	 奈尔	 10.4%
5	 61	福格大师	Master Fuego	 54.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 金米亚	 14.2%
6	 054752	网路时间	Cyber Time	 54.5	 [	 6]	 纳缇利(4)	 7.9%	 古森	 8.9%
7	 62414	凯基喜悦	Kaygee’s Delight	 55.5	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 布勒	 9.0%
8	 133790	非洲日落	African Dusk	 58	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 9.1%	 布勒	 9.0%
9	 41786	图索瓦	 Trusova	 53	 [	 9]	 丹尼尔	 4.3%	 玛斯卡	 15.3%
10	 615207	爵士盛会	 Jazz Festival	 57	 [	10]	 利哈巴(4)	 8.3%	 狄克逊	 12.9%
11	 871361	艾丹迪	 El Dante	 60	 [	11]	 史卓栋	 8.8%	 欧登达	 9.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	 康福冰人

	 5	 福格大师

	 2	 鞋子大王

	 3	 泰奇曼

11	艾丹迪	 50%
3	 泰奇曼	 41%
10	爵士盛会	 20%
8	 非洲日落	 20%
6	 网路时间	 19%

11	艾丹迪	 100%
1	 康福冰人	 67%
6	 网路时间	 50%
8	 非洲日落	 47%
3	 泰奇曼	 41%

11	艾丹迪	 1:34.38
3	 泰奇曼	 1:34.48
2	 鞋子大王	1:35.94
10	爵士盛会	1:36.05
6	 网路时间	1:36.48

赛事预览: “康福冰人”降级至此赛程获得内栏排位加分不少，今能力撼群驹。“福格大
师”首战后已渐露头角，于此场合可有良多进展。“鞋子大王”上役赛事落后不远，今佩

戴配件作战有机会上榜。“泰奇曼”状态不俗，上阵此赛程有望力战到底。
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